Stadsing A/S

Ostre [Feelledvej 13, 9400 Ngrrresundby, Denmark
SLTE A% 2058 LN O Tel: +4570 1534 00
Email : info@stadsing.dk

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

for Food Contact Products

Item no. 310006
Lag t/microform 500-1000ml, 175x120x8mm, PP, klar

We hereby confirm that our Plastic Containers made of Polypropylene complies with the legal
regulations laid down in the European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its
amendments.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal
limits. The testing was performed by SGS Hong Kong Ltd according to European
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments. Migration test result as

follows:-
Result | Reporting Permissible
Simulant Used Test Condition (mg/dm?) Limit Limit

1 (mg/dm?) (mg/dm?)

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution 2 hours at 100°C ND 3.0 10

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 2 hours at 100°C ND 3.0 10

Rectified Olive Qil 1 hour at 121°C ND 3.0 10

Comment -- PASS - -

Date: 30.08.2024,
Bettina Bonde
Product Manager

Battzna Bonte





